03
-A
C
T
U
A
TO
R

15.7 7.1 26.0 11.8
15.7 7.1 26.0 11.8
16.4 7.4 26.0 11.8
Mass Mass
Piggyback Combination
GOLD SEAL COMBINATION /
PIGGYBACK BRAKES
Gold Seal (GC - Combination, GP - Piggyback)
Stud Spacing (G): 4.75" - 121 mm Push Rod Thread: 5/8 x 11 UNF
Stud Type: 5/8 x 11 UNC Grade 5 Air Port Threads: 3/8 x 18 NPTF
Stud Length: 1.50" - 38 mm
Model T (PA) SI (SCA)
Size / Qty per Port Service
Type inch mm Combination Piggyback Pack J (inches) K (inches) Angle ** Clamp Angle**
1624 2.25 57 NA GP1624 2 NA NA NA NA
2024 2.25 57 GC2024 GP2024 2 9.68 NA 90 ° 0 °
2424 2.25 57 GC2424 GP2424 2 9.65 NA 90 ° 0 °
2424 2.50 64 GC2424L GP2424L 2 9.50 NA 90 ° 0 °
2430 2.50 64 GC2430L GP2430L 2 9.50 NA 90 ° 0 °
2430 3.00 76 GC2430XL GP2430XL 1 8.60 NA 90 ° 0 °
3030 2.50 64 GC3030 GP3030 2 10.00 NA 90 ° 0 °
GC3030R NA 1 14.00 NA 90 ° 0 °
GC3030P40 GP3030P40 40 10.00 NA 90 ° 0 °
3030 3.00 76 GC3030L GP3030L 2 10.00 NA 90 ° 0 °
GC3030LR NA 1 14.00 NA 90 ° 0 °
GC3030LP40 GP3030LP40 40 10.00 NA 90 ° 0 °
3036 2.50 64 GC3036 GP3036 2 9.44 NA 90 ° 0 °
3036 3.00 76 GC3036L GP3036L 2 9.00 NA 90 ° 0 °
3636 3.00 76 GC3636 GP3636 2 10.00 NA 90 ° 0 °
With Clevis, Stamped (CS)
3030 2.50 64 GC3030CS NA 1 10.00 11.25 90 ° 0 °
GC3030CSP40 NA 40 10.00 11.25 90 ° 0 °
With Clevis, Forged (CF)
3030 2.50 64 GC3030CF NA 1 10.00 11.25 90 ° 0 °
GC3030CFP40 NA 40 10.00 11.25 90 ° 0 °
With Clevis, Forged (CF) and Push Rod Dust Boot (B)
3030 2.50 64 GC3030CFB NA 1 10.00 11.25 90 ° 0 °
GC3030CFBP40 NA 40 10.00 11.25 90 ° 0 °
Gold Seal Piggyback Kits (K) (Piggyback, Diaphragm and Clamp Assembly)
3030 2.50 64 NA GP3030K 1 NA NA NA NA
NA GP3030KP40 40 NA NA NA NA
3030 3.00 76 NA GP3030LK 1 NA NA NA NA